

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

June 13, 2007

A-00087455

ROCKEY, M. F., MOVING CO. 160 LAMONT STREET NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070

#### NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF PUC OPERATING AUTHORITY

Effective June 17, 2007
For expiration/cancellation of (Type of insurance not covered)

As of June 17, 2007, your PUC operating authority is **SUSPENDED** due to your failure to maintain evidence of insurance on file with this Commission. **You may not operate while under suspension**. Operating while under suspension is subject to prosecution, which may result in cancellation of your authority.

Your insurer must file appropriate evidence of insurance with the Commission. Appropriate evidence of insurance is a FORM E for bodily injury and property damage liability insurance, a FORM H for cargo liability insurance, or a Surety Bond. These forms must be filed with the PUC by the Insurance Company or Agent, **not by you.** Incomplete forms, incorrect forms and fax transmittals will NOT be accepted. The Commission does permit electronic filing of these forms.

If this Commission does not receive acceptable evidence of insurance within ten (10) days of the suspension date, a Complaint will be instituted against you for failure to comply with this Commission's insurance requirements. The Complaint may result in the cancellation of your PUC operating authority.

If your insurer timely files appropriate evidence of insurance, you will receive Notice from the PUC authorizing you to resume operations. You may not resume operations until you receive this Notice from the Commission.

If you believe that you have received this Notice of Suspension in error or if you have any questions regarding the suspension of your authority, please contact the Compliance Office of the Motor Carrier Services and Enforcement Division in the Bureau of Transportation and Safety at 717-783-5933.

DOCUMENT FOLDER Very truly yours,

James J. McNulty Secretary

pc: Secretary's Bureau - Service Section

T&S Bureau - Safety Office

T&S Bureau - Compliance Office, Insurance Section

DOCKETED JUN 1 4 2007

RJP



### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265. HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

June 20, 2007

A-00087455

ROCKEY, M. F., MOVING CO. 160 LAMONT STREET NEW CUMBERLAND, PA 17070

## NOTICE TO LIFT SUSPENSION OF PUC OPERATING AUTHORITY

This is to notify you that, as of the above date, the suspension of your operating authority is hereby <u>lifted</u>. We have received evidence of insurance coverage. **You may immediately resume operations.** 

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the Compliance Office of the Motor Carrier Services and Enforcement Division in the Bureau of Transportation and Safety at 717-783-5933.

Very truly yours,

James J. McNulty
Secretary

DOCUMENT FOLDER

JUN 2 5 2007

pc: Secretary's Bureau - Service Section

T&S Bureau - Safety Office

T&S Bureau - Compliance Office, Insurance Section

RJP

## NOTIFICATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE FOR CERTIFICATE, PERMIT, AND BROKERAGE LICENSE HOLDERS

COMPANY NAME _M.F. Rockey _Moving Company AA87455
TRADE NAME
OLD ADDRESS_160 Lamont St, New Cumberland, Pa. 17070
NEW MAILING2 Laurel Rd, New Cumberland, Pa. 17070
ADDRESS
TELEPHONE# 717/770-0170
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Lary & Kenline
PLEASE PRINT NAMEGary Henline
DATE 07/15/2011
(PLEASE ADVISE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE ABOVE CHANGE OF ADDRESS)

PLEASE RETURN TO:

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

P.O. BOX 3265 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

# M. F. ROCKEY MOVING CO.

(SUBURB OF HARRISBURG)
PHONE (717) 770-0170 · FAX (717) 770-0650
FID# 23-1596107



**Since 1923** 

July 14, 2011

Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE:

PUC #A87455--Change of address

A-000 87455

Dear Sir:

Please be advised we are moving our business, effective 7/15/2011, from 160 Lamont Street, New Cumberland, PA to 2 Laurel Road, New Cumberland, PA 17070.

Please change your records to show the current address of M.F. Rockey Moving Company as follows:

M. F. Rockey Moving Company 2 Laurel Road New Cumberland, PA 17070

Sincerely,

M. F. ROCKEY MOVING COMPANY

Gary L. Henline General Manager

CLH:11h

UA-BRUR S'YRAT BROJE

2011 JUL 19 AM 9: 50

BECEINED

